
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2750
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
LPG AGENCIES IN BARAMULLAHA JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of LPG connections provided to the agencies located in Baramullaha district of J&K during each of the last three years;

(b) the number of persons registered with these agencies for new connections during the same period; and (

(c) the details of additional connections released and the number of persons on the waiting list in these districts, agency-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) At present, there are 4 LPG distributors operating in the Baramullaha district of Jammu & Kishmer and the number of connection released by these distributors during the last three years is as under:-

1996-97             10372

1997-98               5574

1998-99               3720

(b) and (c ): New connections are being released on demand in Baramullah district in the State of Jammu & Kashmir, and no person is kept on waiting list.
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